UNIVERSITY OF NIGERIA, NSUKKA

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR (ADMISSIONS)
2024/2025 PHYSICALLY CHALLENGED CANDIDATES’ ADMISSION

LIST

The University of Nigeria, Nsukka hereby offers Provisional Admission to the following

PUTME Physically Challenged Candidate into her various first Degree Programmes for the
2024/2025 Academic Session.

FACULTY OF ARTS

SN JAMB NO

1

10

11

12

202440732482BF

202441051358CA

202440945549BA

202441319342HF

202440944835GF

202440155568AF

202440232868GA

202441623554GA

202441583957GF

202440201502EF

202440871917EF

2024411993008]A

FULLNAME

IHEMBA CHIDERA EMMANUEL

MICHAEL CHIZARAM GLORY

NWANA CHINEZELUM CHIMDINDU

UGWU CHIDIOGO PATIENCE

PAUL NMESOMA MIRACLE

OKON BLESSING OFEM

OYAMA SALVATION AUSTINE

OGILI MARVELOUS UMEKA

AZUBIKE EMMANUEL OBASI

JOHN EMMANUEL INNOCENT

NGWOKE NKEMDIRIM GEOGENIA

KANAYOR AZIKE GODSPURPOSE
CHIDERA

FACULTY OF BASIC MEDICAL SCIENCES

SN JAMB NO

1

2

202441975458DF

202440197871FF

COURSE

ENGLISH AND LITERARY STUDIES

ENGLISH AND LITERARY STUDIES

LINGUISTICS AND NIGERIA LANGUAGES

MASS COMMUNICATION

MASS COMMUNICATION

MASS COMMUNICATION

MASS COMMUNICATION

MASS COMMUNICATION

MASS COMMUNICATION

MUSIC

MUSIC

THEATRE AND FILM STUDIES

FULLNAME COURSE
SUNDAY RAPHAEL GREAT ANATOMY
AKACHICALEB ANATOMY

IKEDICHUKWU



3

4

5

2024418122373A

202440841791AF

2024402591001IF

ODUE MIRACLE UGOCHI

ANYABINE
AVWEROSUOGHENE

ATULOMAH IFEYINWA BEST

FACULTY OF BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

SN

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

JAMB NO

202441919214FF

202440368603GF

202441625881BF

202440837474CF

202441038913CA

202441188689CF

202440454680DA

202440847844EF

202440368370]A

202441072698AF

202441541286FA

202441675936GF

202440897845IA

202440478653FF

202441302178BF

202440986986CA

202440706703JA

202440828260CA

202440126225EA

202441751374CF

202440883689IF

FULLNAME

NWANKWO GLADNESS
NMESOMACHUKWU

ONAH JULIET

ONYEKACHI CHIBUZO
EMMANUEL

ONYEKACHI CHIZITELU GIFT

SIMON CHRISTIANA
CHENEMIOJO

DURU VICTOR UGOCHUKWU

MBONU NMESOMACHI
GOODNESS

CHUKWUMA MIRACLE
OZIOMA

ADODO NAOMI OSAGIE

ORAEKE FAITH EBUBE

AGBATA CHIOMA ESTHER

NWANGWU HARRISON
KOSISOCHUKWU

OGBOBE KASIEMOBI
GIDSON

NZIMIRO FAVOUR

NDUBUISI CHINENYE
MIRIAN

EZECHUKWU PRINCESS
ONYINYECHI

ORADIEGWU CHISOM
JENNIFER

CHUKWURAH CHIEMELIE
MARYCYNTHIA

HENSHAW FAVOUR
EKPENYONG

CHIJIOKE PRECIOUS
OKEMSINACHI

ONYEAZOR FAVOUR

ANATOMY

PHYSIOLOGY

PHYSIOLOGY

COURSE

BIOCHEMISTRY

BIOCHEMISTRY

MOLECULAR GENETICS AND BIOTECHNOLOGY

PLANT SCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY

PLANT SCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY

PLANT SCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY

PLANT SCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY

PLANT SCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY

PLANT SCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY

PLANT SCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY

PLANT SCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY

PLANT SCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY

PLANT SCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY

PLANT SCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY

ZOOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY

ZOOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY

ZOOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY

ZOOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY

ZOOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY

ZOOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY

ZOOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY



22

23

24

25

26

27

202441830496]A

202440696927EF

202441602594HF

2024413260471F

20441397399FA

202441970382FA

OKONKWO CHIMARAMMA
VIVIAN

EMMANUEL EZINNE
EMMANUELLA

CHIGBO JESSICA CHIDERA

UGWUANYI PRECIOUS
MMESOMACHUKWU

OCHU BLESSING NGOZI

CHIWETALU MONICA
CHIAMAKA

FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

SN

JAMB NO

202440058012FF

202441246325HF

202440271537EA

202440628960GF

FULLNAME

ODOH PEACE CHIAMAKA

NWACHUKWU CHIAMAKA
MARVELOUS

OKORO OBINNA PHILEMON

ELECHI CHIDERA CYNTHIA

FACULTY OF EDUCATION

SN

JAMB NO

202440942714DA

2024406237493A

202440824404BF

202440667655BA

202440666102IA

FULLNAME

AJAH EBUBE CHARLES

OGBONNA SOMTOCHUKWU
JENNIFER

ANIGOR MERCY CHIKAODIRI

DAVID JOY AJUMA

EZEUDEKA COSMAS
CHINADINDU

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

SN

JAMB NO

202440271931GF

2024418548741F

202440677103IA

FULLNAME

NNADI SOMTOCHUKWU
VALLERIAN

ONUKWUBA EBUKA
STEPHEN

EZE CHIDIEBERE FAVOUR

ZOOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY

ZOOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY

ZOOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY

ZOOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY

ZOOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY

ZOOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY

COURSE

ACCOUNTANCY

BANKING AND FINANCE

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

COURSE

EDUCATION AND MATHEMATICS

EDUCATION AND POLITICAL SCIENCE

GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING

GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING

SPECIAL EDUCATION

COURSE

CIVIL ENGINEERING

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

MECHATRONICS ENGINEERING



FACULTY OF ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES

SN JAMB NO

1 202440659658]F

FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY

SN JAMB NO

1 202441401298DA

2 202441145828BA

3 202441793672AF

4 202441579843CA

FACULTY OF LAW

SN JAMB NO

1 202441791668FA

2 202441166283FA

3 202440877689GF

4 202441213655CF

5 202440573711FA

6 202440978158IA

7 202441628495FF

FULLNAME

OZIOKO LILIAN CHIAMAKA

FULLNAME

UGWUJE ODINAKA AGATHA

OBIKA GABRIELLA CHIDIMMA

ONYEMAECHI KENNETH OBINNA

OGBOH CHIBUGO MARYJANE

FULLNAME

UGWU CHRISTIAN
CHIEMERIE

ALOGA FRIDAY OGBU

OKOYE JUDE

UGWU II IFECHUKWU

GODPOWER PAUL
ONYEMECHI

EMMANUEL PRINCESS
OLUEBUBE

ADEAGBO AFEEZ EINLAU

FACULTY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

SN JAMB NO

1 202440428510GF

2 202441385418BA

FULLNAME

AZEGBA CHRISTIAN
ONYEKACHI

AGBO EMMANUEL
CHUKWUEBUKA

COURSE

ARCHITECTURE

COURSE

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL
SCIENCES

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL
SCIENCES

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL
SCIENCES

NURSING SCIENCES

COURSE

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

COURSE

MEDICINE

MEDICINE



FACULTY OF PHYSICAL SCIENCES

SN

1

2

9

10

JAMB NO

202440794285DF

202441402212CA

202440677506GA

202441389814HA

202440938870GA

202440197115DF

2024404098081F

202440710295IF

202441724471CA

202440196620EA

FULLNAME

OZURUMBA NEWMAN
CHUKWUEMEKA
CHUKWUMA EMMANUEL
UCHENNA

AMAGA UCHECHI IMMACULATE

KALU CHIBUNNA JOSHUA
EKENEDIRICHUKWU

MARYBLESSING EBUBECHUKWU
ULASI KIZITO KENECHUKWU

ISAAC BLESSING CHINWENDU

NWASOKWU GENEVIEVE
CHIDIMMA
ONWUELINGO PATRICK
KOSISOCHUKWU

NZEH ONYINYECHI
JANEFRANCIS

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

SN

1

2

10

11

12

13

JAMB NO

202441453431EF

202441440797EA

202440516865EA

202441289888]F

202440540855HF

202441576045BA

202441504386GA

202441521151CF

202441791781FF

2024407905711IA

202441700214IF

202441906050EA

202441748509AF

FULLNAME

IGWE CHIAMAKA JULIET

EBIPURUONWU MARTINS
MUNACHISO

OBASI GODWIN CHIBUIKE

EZE HENRY CHINONSO

OKORONKWO JOHN
CHUKWUEBUKA

ITESHI OGBA ANDREW

EZEH CHINAZA PAULINA

ORANEBO CHUKWUEBUKA
EMMANUEL

UGWU PASCHAL NNAMDI

UGWU PEACE CHIAMAKA

SIMEON CHIOMA JANE

UGWUOSO RAPULUCHUKWU
CHRISTIANA

AGADA TOCHUKWU BONIFACE

COURSE

COMBINED PHYSICAL SCIENCES

COMBINED PHYSICAL SCIENCES

SCIENCE LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY

SCIENCE LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY

SCIENCE LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY

SCIENCE LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY

SCIENCE LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY

SCIENCE LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY

SCIENCE LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY

SCIENCE LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY

COURSE

CRIMINOLOGY

CRIMINOLOGY

CRIMINOLOGY

LOCAL GOVERNMENT STUDIES

LOCAL GOVERNMENT STUDIES

LOCAL GOVERNMENT STUDIES

LOCAL GOVERNMENT STUDIES

POLITICAL SCIENCE

PSYCHOLOGY

PSYCHOLOGY

PSYCHOLOGY

RELIGIOUS STUDIES

SOCIOLOGY AND ANTHROPOLOGY



FACULTY OF VOCATIONAL AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION

SN JAMB NO FULLNAME COURSE

1 202440811827BA  UMEH CHARITY HARACHI BUSINESS EDUCATION



INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES RECOMMENDED FOR PROVISIONAL ADMISSION
FOR THE 2024/2025 ACADEMIC SESSION

Candidates listed above are required to adopt the following:

1)  All candidates are STRICTLY advised to URGENTLY upload their O/Level results into JAMB
Portal using a JAMB approved CBT Center, if they have not done so, and confirm that the upload
has been effected in CAPS. Note that candidates’ admission cannot be processed until proper upload
of O/Level results are done.

2)  All candidates who were provisionally recommended for admission in courses other than the ones
they applied to JAMB (Advert/Shopping or Supplementary) should, as a matter of urgency, access
JAMB CAPS in an accredited CBT Center and do change of course from their original courses of
application to JAMB to the courses recommended, print and drop their admission status from CAPS
to the Admissions Office to enable them to be recommended in CAPS which is the only authentic
way of gaining admission.

3)  After complying with 1 to 2 above the candidates should subsequently do the followings:

a)  Visit the JAMB Portal and accept your admission on CAPS by clicking “Accept Admission”.
Candidates who fail to accept their admission on JAMB CAPS would not be issued JAMB
Admission Letter and would be deemed as not admitted.

b)  Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng), log in
your JAMB Registration number to generate and download a Payment Invoice which contains
a Remitta number, the invoice will enable you to make payment at any Commercial Bank,
including UNN Microfinance Bank.

¢)  With the Payment Invoice, candidates are requested to pay Thirty Thousand Naira Only (N30,
000.00) acceptance fee. Ensure that the Invoice number is keyed in appropriately at the Bank
and obtain a confirmation slip containing your Confirmation number and Invoice humber.

d)  Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng) again
and login your JAMB Registration Number, the Confirmation Number and Invoice Number,
then print the Admission slip and complete the Acceptance Form online.

e)  Proceed with other fee payments and registration as indicated on the University of Nigeria
website.

f)  Candidates should note that this admission is provisional.

g) Ifatanytimein future, including final year, it is discovered that any candidate does not possess
the minimum university and the faculty/departmental entry requirements for the course as
prescribed by the Senate of the University, and published in JAMB Brochure, the offer of
admission will be withdrawn.

h) Candidates who fail to accept their offer of admission after Friday 21°* March, 2025 will
be deemed to have forfeited the admission.

(Signed)
Dr. (Mrs.) C.N. Nnebedum, FlIA, FCAI, MAIEA, MAIUA (UK)

Registrarr


http://www.unn.edu.ng/
http://www.unn.edu.ng/

